10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

22CR01888
CASE NO.:

DEPT A

IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF PAHRUMP TOWNSHIP
COUNTY OF NYE, STATE OF NEVADA

* k k % %

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Plaintiff, MEDIA REQUEST ALLOWING
V. ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT
IN THE COURTROOM
LEO BLUNDO
Defendant/
ALEX FALCONI OUR NEVADA JUDGES
of hereby
. RECORD and PUBLISH _ _
requests permission to the proceedings on the above-entitled
. RICHARD GLASSON - 29
case, in the Courtroom, Judge c GLASSO presiding, on the day of
1:00 p.m.
AUGUST , 20 2 , at the hour of P

| certify that | am familiar with the Supreme Court Rules 229-246 (inclusive) pertaining to
Cameras and Electronic Media Coverage in the Courts. | also understand that this request must be
submitted to the Court at least twenty-four (24) hours before the proceedings commence unless good
cause can be shown.

It is further understood that any pooling arrangements necessitated among the media shall be
the sole responsibility of the media and must be arranged prior to coverage without calling upon the

Court to mediate any disputes.

) 27 JULY 22
DATED this day of , 20
205 N. STEPHANIE ST, SUITE D #170
'/.A! , (4 ,’;M HENDERSON, NV 89074

702-374-3530

Media Representative Address/Phone Number




