1	CASE NO.:
2	DEPTA
3	IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF PAHRUMP TOWNSHIP
4	COUNTY OF NYE, STATE OF NEVADA
5	* * * *
6	THE STATE OF NEVADA,
7 8	Plaintiff, MEDIA REQUEST ALLOWING v. ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT IN THE COURTROOM
9	LEO BLUNDO
10	,
11	ALEX FALCONI OUR NEVADA JUDGES hereby
12	requests permission toRECORD and PUBLISH the proceedings on the above-entitled
13	case, in the Courtroom, JudgeRICHARD GLASSON presiding, on the day of
15	, 20_22, at the hour of
16	I certify that I am familiar with the Supreme Court Rules 229-246 (inclusive) pertaining to
17	Cameras and Electronic Media Coverage in the Courts. I also understand that this request must be
18	submitted to the Court at least twenty-four (24) hours before the proceedings commence unless good
19	cause can be shown.
	It is further understood that any pooling arrangements necessitated among the media shall be
20	the sole responsibility of the media and must be arranged prior to coverage without calling upon the
21	Court to mediate any disputes.
22	DATED this day of, 20
23	205 N. STEPHANIE ST, SUITE D #170 HENDERSON, NV 89074 702-374-3530
25	Media Representative Address/Phone Number